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CPSU in so we can support members’ submissions.
Confidential feedback to TAFE can be made at staff.
tafensw.edu.au/one-tafe/people-and-structure-
changes/ and to membersupport@psa.asn.au and
attention: Phoebe Dangerfield.

We are raising these issues with management on
your behalf as we receive them and through the
formal feedback processes. Members can also
request a review of your appointment, which will
initially happen locally. You can then request a
review by the centrally based review panel if you
don’t agree with the local response.
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Where the position is moving from the Sydney are
to a regional area a direct offer may be made. Direct
offers may also be made if the position is moved
more than 50km away. The difference between a
direct offer and a direct appointment is that you do
not have to accept the direct offer.

The PSA (CPSU) is not convinced TAFE NSW has
the legal power under the Fair Work Act to relocate
staff in this way. Relocation can only occur where
the relocation is reasonable, taking into account the
following matters:

® The normal commute time for the proposed
location, and the employee’s proposed commute
time.

* The increase to the employees commute time
from their current location to the new location.

* Any other matter to ensure the location is a
‘reasonable alternative” taking into account the
employee’s circumstances.

If the relocation is not reasonable for the employee
ected, then the employee should be made
redundant. The PSA (CPSU) will

make a “Direct Offer” to any

ition is required to

Sydney Institute:

Leon Parissi leon.parissi@tafensw.edu.au
Simon Gray simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au
Geoffrey Warland geoffrey.warland@tafensw.edu.au

Northern Sydney Institute:

Patrick Kiss  patrick.kiss@tafensw.edu.au
SWSI
Robert Weir robert.weir@tafensw.edu.au
WSI

Glenda Pryor glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au

North Coast and New England Institutes

Brook Down brook.downl@tafensw.edu.au
Peter Jarret  peter.jarret@tafensw.edu.au
Andrew Blundell andrew.blundell2@tafensw.edu.au

Hunter Institute

Stephen O’Brien stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au

Western Institute

Pat Nethery patricia.nethery@tafensw.edu.au
Leanne Riley leanne.riley@tafensw.edu.au

Riverina Institute

Christopher Hobbins
christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au

Illawarra Institute

d Cowie brad.cowiel@tafensw.edu.au
Kimmich regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au
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Join the PSA

DEFENDING
PUBLIC SERVICES

by protecting jobs and workplace rights

PSA

Authorised by Stewart Little, General Secretary,
Public Service Association of NSW, 160 Clarence Street Sydney
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